

उत्तर न
खिताब

एलनह युवा एथलेटिक्स का प्रतियोगिता में जीत
हुआ रजत पदक छीन सकता है क्योंकि उन्हें
प्रतिबंधित पदार्थ के लिए पाजीटिव पाया गया।

पदक जीता था। भारतीय एथलेटिक्स महासंघ
के एक शीर्ष अधिकारी ने कहा कि रोहित को

टेस्ट के परिणाम मिले जो बैंकाक में एशियाई
युवा एथलेटिक्स का अंतिम दिन था।

मडाल को

अधिक
ग्रीष् पांच
धिक है।
हालांकि
नूदगी को
।
डी हैं कि
थोड़ी उम्र
लाड़ी हैं।
गड़ी जगह
व है कि
री काफी

एलनह
खिताब

म लैथम,
बूम, जिमी
न, मिशेल
कलेनाघन,

कुमार और

पंड्या का
ले मैच में
और ऐसे में
। लोकेश
खर धवन
दूर्नामेट में
एक बार
पनी जगह

गघन, टिम
भावी तेज
ट कोहली
आने की
वराज सिंह
किस्तान के
आत्मविश्वास

र

एंड डेलुका
क गए।
नराशाजनक



SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED

CIN: L65991DL1990PLC041796

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi-110033
Corporate office: 909-914 ABC, 9th Floor, Kanchenjunga Building, 18, Barakhamba Road,
New Delhi - 110001 Phone: 011-47545000, Website: www.satincare.com
E-mail: investors@satincare.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2017 (₹ in Lacs except in EPS)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 31.03 2017	Quarter Ended 31.03 2016	Year Ended 31.03 2017	Year Ended 31.03 2016	Year Ended 31.03 2017	Year Ended 31.03 2016
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	15,942.37	17,020.48	75,721.72	55,226.76	16,940.64	78,159.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,302.61)	2,504.48	3,720.13	8,752.92	(6,368.80)	3,781.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,302.61)	2,504.48	3,720.13	8,752.92	(6,368.80)	3,781.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,256.43)	1,634.22	2,449.91	5,794.05	(4,310.79)	2,492.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(4,256.43)	1,634.22	2,449.91	5,794.05	(4,304.17)	2,487.35
6	Equity share capital	3,714.29	3,149.83	3,714.29	3,149.83	3,714.29	3,714.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.00	0.00	60,007.62	29,250.77	0.00	60,045.05
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1. Basic	(12.92)	5.59	7.13	20.28	(13.06)	7.24
	2. Diluted	(12.74)	6.58	7.05	19.97	(12.89)	7.15

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company. (Website of Stock Exchanges and Company are NSE: www.nseindia.com, BSE: www.bseindia.com and SATIN: www.satincare.com).

2) The above results have been reviewed in the Audit Committee meeting held on May 25, 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 26, 2017 in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3) Taraashna Service Limited (TSL) has become the subsidiary of the Company w.e.f September 1, 2016. Hence, for the purpose of consolidated audited financial results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2017, the results of TSL were consolidated on a line by line basis for the period w.e.f September 1, 2016 being the date of acquisition of TSL. Hence, available information (under above section of consolidated figures) is provided for the current period only and not for the previous quarter and year ended.

4) The shareholders in their meeting held on April 7, 2017 have approved the increase in Authorised Share Capital to INR 1,40,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Forty Crore only) divided into 6,50,00,000 (Six Crore fifty lakh) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only) and 7,50,00,000 (Seven Crore Fifty lakh) Preference Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only) by creating an additional 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only) from INR 1,30,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Thirty Crore only) divided into 5,50,00,000 (Five Crore fifty lakh) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only) and 7,50,00,000 (Seven Crore Fifty lakh) Preference Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only).

5) The Board of Directors of the Company vide their resolution passed on April 21, 2017 has allotted 15,43,187 (Fifteen Lacs Forty Three Thousand One Hundred Eight Seven) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of Rs. 416.67 each (Rupees Four Hundred Sixteen and Sixty Seven Paise only) on preferential basis to Asian Development Bank, being an entity belonging to non-promoter category and 6,58,690 (Six Lac Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety) fully convertible warrants at the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of Rs. 455.45 each (Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Five and Forty Five Paise only) on preferential basis to Trishashna Holdings and Investments (P) Ltd. belonging to promoter category.

6) The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, which has similar risks and returns for the purpose of Accounting Standard 17 on 'Segment Reporting' specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014. Further Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.

7) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2017 and 31st March 2016 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31st December 2016 and 31st December 2015 respectively.

8) Previous year/periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged to make them comparable to current year/period figures.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Satin Creditcare Network Limited
Sd/-
(HP Singh)
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN No.00333754

Place : Delhi
Date : 26 May, 2017



SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED

CIN: L65991DL1990PLC041796

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi-110033
Corporate office: 909-914 ABC, 9th Floor, Kanchenjunga Building, 18, Barakhamba Road,
New Delhi - 110001 Phone: 011-47545000, Website: www.satincare.com
E-mail: investors@satincare.com

Authorised Officer

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2017

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03 2017	31.03 2016	31.03 2017	31.03 2016	31.03 2017	31.03 2016
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	15,942.37	17,020.48	75,721.72	55,226.76	16,940.64	78,159.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,302.61)	2,504.48	3,720.13	8,752.92	(6,368.80)	3,781.20
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,302.61)	2,504.48	3,720.13	8,752.92	(6,368.80)	3,781.20
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,256.43)	1,634.22	2,449.91	5,794.05	(4,310.79)	2,492.54
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(4,256.43)	1,634.22	2,449.91	5,794.05	(4,310.79)	2,492.54
	Equity share capital	3,714.29	3,149.83	3,714.29	3,149.83	3,714.29	3,714.29
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.00	0.00	60,007.62	29,250.77	0.00	60,045.05
	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	Basic	(12.92)	5.59	7.13	20.28	(13.06)	7.24
	Diluted	(12.74)	6.58	7.05	19.97	(12.89)	7.15

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company. (Website of Stock Exchanges and Company are NSE: www.nseindia.com, BSE: www.bseindia.com and SATIN: www.satincare.com).

The above results have been reviewed in the Audit Committee meeting held on May 25, 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 26, 2017 in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Trishashna Service Limited (TSL) has become the subsidiary of the Company w.e.f September 1, 2016. Hence, for the purpose of consolidated audited financial results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2017, the results of TSL were consolidated on a line basis for the period w.e.f September 1, 2016 being the date of acquisition of TSL. Hence, available information (under above mentioned consolidate figures) is provided for the current period only and not for the previous quarter and year ended.

The shareholders in their meeting held on April 7, 2017 have approved the increase in Authorised Share Capital to INR 10,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Forty Crore only) divided into 6,50,00,000 (Six Crore fifty lakh) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only) and 7,50,00,000 (Seven Crore Fifty lakh) Preference Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only) by creating an additional 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only) from INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only) and Thirty Crore only divided into 5,50,00,000 (Five Crore fifty lakh) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only) and 7,50,00,000 (Seven Crore Fifty lakh) Preference Shares of INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only).

The Board of Directors of the Company vide their resolution passed on April 21, 2017 has allotted 15,43,187 (Fifteen Lacs Forty thousand One Hundred Eight Seven) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of Rs. 10.67 each (Rupees Four Hundred Sixteen and Sixty Seven Paise only) on preferential basis to Asian Development Bank, an entity belonging to non-promoter category and 6,58,690 (Six Lac Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety) fully convertible warrants at the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of Rs. 455.45 each (Rupees Four hundred Fifty Five and Forty Five Paise only) on preferential basis to Trishashna Holdings and Investments (P) Ltd. belonging to non-promoter category.

The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, which has similar risks and returns for the purpose of reporting Standard 17 on 'Segment Reporting' specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014. Further Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.

The financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31st December 2016 and 31st March 2017 respectively.

The year/periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged to make them comparable to current year/period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Satin Creditcare Network Limited
 Sd/-
 (H P Singh)
 Chairman cum Managing Director
 DIN No.00333754

The biggest capital one can possess is knowledge.

